

LOEFFEN



DRIP COFFEE MAKER

LFCM6000

EN - INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SV - BRUKSANVISNING
NO - BRUKSANVISNING

EN TABLE OF CONTENT

Safety precautions	4
Overview	7
Operation.....	8
Maintenance.....	10
Specifications.....	11
Others	12

SV INNEHÅLLSFÖRTECKNING

Säkerhetsinstruktioner.....	14
Översikt	17
Användning	18
Underhåll	20
Specifikationer.....	21
Övrigt	22

NO INNHOLDSFÖRTEGNELSE

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner	24
Oversikt	27
Bruk.....	28
Vedlikehold.....	30
Spesifikasjoner.....	31
Annet	32

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

SYMBOL	EXPLANATION
	Read the user manual before use.
	The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the appliance.
	The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated “dangerous voltage” within the products enclosure that may be sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to the persons.
	WARNING! Hot surface. The appliance generates heat and escaping steam during use. Take proper measures to prevent injury, burn or fire.



WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture.

- To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove cover.
- This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they understand the hazards involved. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children unless they are older than 8 and supervised. Keep the appliance and its cord out of reach of children aged less than 8 years.
- Appliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they understand the hazards involved.
- Children shall not play with the appliance.
- If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

CAUTION! Hot surface. The surface can be hot and should not be touched without taking care.

- This appliance is intended for domestic use only.
- To protect against electrical hazard do not immerse any part of the appliance or cord in water or any other liquid.
- Avoid spillage on the connector.
- Regarding how to clean the surfaces in contact with food, please refer to the section "Maintenance".
- Use the appliance according to this instruction, any misuse may cause electric shock or other hazards.
- Heating element surface is subject to residual heat after use.
- Do not place the appliance in a cabinet when in use.

WARNING: Do not use the appliance if the surface is cracked.

- Do not use the appliance if it is damaged or does not function properly in any way. Contact your dealer for repairs, as special tools are required.
- Before connecting the appliance, check if the voltage indicated on the appliance corresponds with the main voltage in your home.
- Do not place the appliance on a hot surface.
- Do not use this appliance outdoors.
- Remove the main plug from the wall socket if problems occur during brewing or before cleaning the appliance.
- Do not allow the main cord to come into contact with hot surface.
- Use the appliance out of reach from children. Prevent them from pulling the main cord.
- The warming plate is hot when in operation. Do not touch – risk of severe burn!
- Use fresh cold water when filling the water tank.

OVERVIEW

1. Water tank cover
2. Water gauge
3. Water tank
4. Warming plate
5. Funnel cover
6. Power switch
7. Funnel
8. Reusable filter
9. Carafe
10. Measuring scoop



OPERATION

BEFORE FIRST USE:

1. Remove all packaging material from your coffee maker and place it on a flat surface.
2. Brew only water for a couple of times to make sure the coffee maker is clean and ready to brew coffee.

GET STARTED:

1. Open the water tank cover and fill the water tank with cold water.
Note: Do not fill the water tank with water that exceeds the maximum level indicated on the water gauge.
2. Open the funnel cover and place the funnel in place.
Note: When installing the funnel, lift it by its handle and place it in the coffee maker, then lay the handle down. Make sure the handle is towards the same direction as the power switch.
3. Place a filter into the funnel, add coffee powder into the filter.
4. Insert the carafe onto the warming plate.
5. Plug the power cord to a wall outlet.
6. Press the power switch to start the appliance, a beep will be heard, the indicator will illuminate in red. The appliance will start working.
7. Press the power switch again to enter keep warm mode. The coffee brewing will stop, the indicator light will be green.
Note: The appliance will automatically switch to keep warm mode when finished brewing. And after 40 minutes, the appliance will automatically switch off.
8. Press the power switch a third time to turn off the appliance, you will hear 2 beeps and indicator light will be off.
9. During brewing, you can temporarily remove the carafe to pour and serve hot coffee. The brewing cycle will not be interrupted and no coffee will drip from the appliance. Brewing will continue when the carafe is put back on the warming plate.
Note: Do not remove the carafe for longer than 20 seconds and never put an empty carafe onto the warming plate when it is still warm.
10. If the thermostat device is failing, the appliance will cut off the power completely to ensure the appliance safety. Do not use the appliance and contact your retailer immediately.

TIPS FOR GREAT COFFEE:

- A clean coffee maker is essential for making great coffee. Clean the coffee maker regularly as specified in the "Maintenance" paragraph.
- Always use fresh and cold water in the water tank.
- Store the coffee powder in a cool and dry place.
Note: Keep an opened package of coffee powder fresh by resealing it tightly and storing it in a cool and dry place.
- We do not recommend reusing coffee powder as this will greatly reduce the coffee flavor.
- We do not recommend reheating coffee as coffee flavor is best immediately after brewing.

MAINTENANCE

NOTE!

By taking care of your product and maintaining it carefully, you will benefit from your product for many years.

To ensure that all parts last as long as possible, we recommend that all parts are washed by hand.

CLEANING

- Always remove the main plug from the wall outlet before cleaning the appliance.
- Clean the reusable filter with odorless detergent and rinse with warm water. Dry it with a fresh and clean towel or cloth.
- Clean the exterior with a damp cloth. Never immerse the main unit and power cord in water.

DESCALING:

1. Descale your coffee maker regularly.
2. Operate the appliance as described. Use ordinary vinegar to fill the water tank and do not fill the funnel with ground coffee.
3. After descaling let the appliance work twice more with only water to rinse away the vinegar and scale remainders.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model name	LFCM6000
Effect	1250W (220~240V AC, 50-60Hz)
Standby power consumption	-
Auto enter standby mode period	-
Off mode power consumption	0.2W
Auto enter off mode period	-
Volume	1.25L
Cups	10 cups
Brewing temperature	$\geq 78^{\circ}\text{C}$
Brewing time	≤ 10 minutes
Keep warm time	40 minutes
Cable length	1.5 m
Product size	140 x 293 x 307 mm
Product weight	2 kg
Included in the package	- Coffee maker - Reusable filter - Measuring scoop - User manual

OTHERS

	This manual does not provide any warranty or related declarations. All information in this manual including the product specification, pictures and literatures is just for reference. NetOnNet AB reserves the rights to update contents of this manual without further notice.
	This manual is the copyright of NetOnNet AB. No part of this manual may be revised, copied or transmitted in any way without written permission from NetOnNet AB.
	The CE mark indicates that this product has been manufactured according to current regulations for electromagnetic fields, which means that it is safe to use if used according to safety instructions. The product is manufactured according to current regulations within the EU legislation, limiting the use of hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
	This product and the accessories packed together are the applicable product to the WEEE directive except batteries. Please recycle any materials in accordance with your local recycling regulations. Batteries should never be thrown away or incinerated but disposed of in accordance with your local regulations concerning chemical wastes.
	This product's packaging materials are recyclable and can be reused. Please recycle any materials in accordance with your local recycling regulations.
	The material used in the product is considered safe for food contact.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

SYMBOL	FÖRKLARING
	Läs bruksanvisningen före användning.
	Utropstecknet i en liksidig triangel är avsett att varna användaren för viktiga instruktioner för drift och underhåll (service) i den medföljande dokumentationen.
	Blixtsymbolen, inuti en liksidig triangel, är avsedd att varna användaren för förekomsten av oisolerad "farlig spänning" inuti produktens hölje som kan vara tillräckligt stark för att utgöra en risk för elektriska stötar.
	WARNING! Het yta. Apparaten genererar värme och ånga som kommer ut under användning. Vidta lämpliga åtgärder för att förhindra skador, brännskador eller brand.



VARNING: För att minska risken för brand eller elektriska stötar, utsätt inte denna apparat för regn eller fukt.

- Ta inte loss kåpan; för att minska risken för elektriska stötar.
- Barn bör övervakas så att de inte leker med apparaten.
- Denna apparat kan användas av barn från 8 år och uppåt om de har fått övervakning eller instruktioner angående användning av apparaten på ett säkert sätt och förstår de risker som finns. Rengöring och användarunderhåll får inte utföras av barn om de inte är äldre än 8 år och övervakas. Förvara apparaten och dess sladd utom räckhåll för barn yngre än 8 år.
- Apparaten kan användas av personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga eller bristande erfarenhet och kunskap om de har fått tillsyn eller instruktioner om hur apparaten används på ett säkert sätt och förstår farorna inblandade.
- Om nätsladden är skadad måste den bytas ut av tillverkaren, dess serviceagent eller liknande kvalificerade personer för att undvika risker.

VARNING! Het yta. Ytan kan vara varm och bör inte vidröras utan att vara försiktig.

- Denna apparat är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk.
- För att skydda mot elektriska faror, sänk inte ner någon del av apparaten eller sladden i vatten eller någon annan vätska.
- Undvik spill på kontakten.
- Angående hur man rengör ytor som kommer i kontakt med mat, se avsnittet "Underhåll".
- Använd apparaten enligt denna instruktion, all felaktig användning kan orsaka elektriska stötar eller andra faror.
- Värmeelementets yta utsätts för restvärme efter användning.
- Placera inte apparaten i ett skåp när den används.

VARNING: Använd inte apparaten om ytan är sprucken.

- Använd inte apparaten om den är skadad eller om den på något sätt inte fungerar som den ska. Kontakta din återförsäljare för reparationer, eftersom specialverktyg krävs.
- Innan du ansluter apparaten, kontrollera om spänningen som anges på apparaten stämmer överens med huvudspänningen i ditt hem.
- Ställ inte apparaten på en varm yta.
- Använd inte denna apparat utomhus.
- Koppla från stickkontakten ur vägguttaget om det uppstår problem under kaffekokningen och innan du rengör apparaten.
- Låt inte nätsladden komma i kontakt med heta ytor.
- Använd apparaten utom räckhåll för barn. Förhindra dem från att dra i nätsladden.
- Värmeplattan är varm under drift. Rör inte - risk för allvarliga brännskador!
- Använd endast rent, färskt kallvatten när du fyller på vattentanken.

ÖVERSIKT

1. Vattentankens lock
2. Vattenmätare
3. Vattentank
4. Värmeplatta
5. Trattlock
6. Strömknapp
7. Tratt
8. Återanvändbart filter
9. Kanna
10. Kaffemått



ANVÄNDNING

FÖRE FÖRSTA ANVÄNDNING:

1. Ta bort allt förpackningsmaterial från din kaffebryggare och placera den på en plan yta.
2. Brygg med bara vatten ett par gånger för att säkerställa att kaffebryggaren är ren och redo att brygga kaffe.

KOMMA IGÅNG:

1. Öppna vattentankens lock och fyll vattentanken med kallt vatten.
Obs: Fyll inte vattentanken med vatten som överstiger den maximala nivån som anges på vattenmätaren.
2. Öppna trattlocket och placera tratten på plats.
Obs: Lyft tratten i handtaget när du monterar och placerar den i kaffebryggaren. Sätt sedan ner handtaget. Se till att handtaget är vänt åt samma håll som strömbrytaren.
3. Placera ett filter i tratten och tillsätt kaffepulver i filtret.
4. Sätt kannan på värmeplattan.
5. Anslut strömsladden till ett vägguttag.
6. Tryck på strömbrytaren för att starta apparaten, ett pip ljud hörs och indikatorn lyser rött. Apparaten börjar fungera.
7. Tryck på strömbrytaren igen för att gå in i varmhållningsläget. Kaffebryggningen avbryts och indikatorlampan lyser grönt.
Obs: Apparaten växlar automatiskt till varmhållningsläge när bryggningen är klar. Och efter 40 minuter stängs apparaten av automatiskt.
8. Tryck på strömbrytaren en tredje gång för att stänga av apparaten. Du kommer att höra 2 pip och indikatorlampan släcks.
9. Under bryggningen kan du tillfälligt ta bort kannan för att servera varmt kaffe. Bryggcykeln avbryts inte och inget kaffe kommer att droppa från apparaten. Bryggningen fortsätter när kannan sätts tillbaka på värmeplattan.
Obs: Ta inte bort kannan i mer än 20 sekunder och placera aldrig en tom kanna på värmeplattan när den fortfarande är varm.
10. Om termostaten går sönder kommer apparaten att stänga av strömmen helt för att säkerställa apparatens säkerhet. Använd inte apparaten och kontakta din återförsäljare omedelbart.

TIPS FÖR GOTT KAFFE:

- En ren kaffeapparat är grunden till gott kaffe. Rengör kaffeapparaten regelbundet enligt instruktionerna i stycket "Underhåll".
- Använd alltid rent och kallt vatten i vattentanken.
- Förvara kaffepulvret på en sval och torr plats.
Obs! Håll en öppnad förpackning med kaffepulver fräsch genom att återförsluta förpackningen och förvara den på en sval och torr plats.
- Vi rekommenderar inte att använda gammalt kaffepulver då detta kommer att försämra kaffesmaken.
- Vi rekommenderar inte att värma upp kaffet då kaffesmaken är som bäst när kaffet är nybryggt.

UNDERHÅLL

OBS!

Genom att ta hand om din produkt och underhålla den noggrant kommer du att ha nytta av den under många år.
För att alla delar ska hålla så länge som möjligt rekommenderar vi att alla delar diskas för hand.

RENGÖRING

- Dra alltid ut huvudkontakten ur vägguttaget innan du rengör apparaten.
- Rengör det återanvändbara filtret med luktfritt rengöringsmedel och skölj med varmt vatten. Torka det med en ren och fräsch handduk eller trasa.
- Rengör utsidan med en fuktig trasa. Sänk aldrig ner huvudenheten och nätsladden i vatten.

AVKALKNING:

1. Avkalka din kaffebryggare regelbundet.
2. Använd apparaten enligt beskrivningen. Använd vanlig vinäger för att fylla vattentanken och fyll inte tratten med malet kaffe.
3. Efter avkalkningen, låt apparaten arbeta två gånger till med endast vatten för att skölja bort vinäger- och kalkrester.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Modellnamn	LFCM6000
Effekt	1250W (220~240V AC, 50-60Hz)
Strömförbrukning i standby-läge	-
Tid till automatisk standby	-
Strömförbrukning i avstängt läge	0.2W
Tid till automatisk avstängning	-
Volym	1,25 liter
Koppar	10 koppar
Bryggtemperatur	≥ 78°C
Bryggtid	≤ 10 minuter
Varmhållningstid	40 minuter
Kabellängd	1,5 meter
Produktstorlek	140 x 293 x 307 mm
Produktvikt	2 kg
Ingår i förpackningen	- Kaffebryggare - Återanvändbart filter - Kaffemått - Bruksanvisning

ÖVRIGT

	Den här manualen innehåller inga garantier eller andra typer av utfästelser. All information i manualen, inklusive tekniska data, bilder och texter, är endast exempel och används i referenssyfte. NetOnNet AB förbehåller sig rätten att uppdatera innehållet i manualen utan föregående meddelande.
	NetOnNet AB äger upphovsrätten till den här manualen. Inga delar av manualen får ändras, kopieras eller överföras utan skriftligt tillstånd från NetOnNet AB.
	CE-märket finns på produkten och i manualen för att visa att den uppfyller de europeiska säkerhets- och elektromagnetiska kraven. Denna produkt är tillverkad enligt gällande regler för elektromagnetiska fält, vilket innebär att den är säker att använda så länge säkerhetsanvisningarna följs. Produkten är tillverkad enligt gällande EU-lagstiftning, som begränsar användning av skadliga ämnen i elektriska och elektroniska produkter.
	Denna produkt och alla tillbehör förutom batterier följer WEEE-direktivet om återvinning. Vänligen återvinn allt material från produkten enligt de lokala regler som råder där du bor. Batterier får aldrig slängas eller eldas utan ska istället tas hand om enligt dina lokala regler om kemiskt avfall.
	Den här produktens förpackningsmaterial är återvinningsbart och kan återanvändas. Återvinn materialet i enlighet med dina lokala återvinningsbestämmelser.
	Materialet som brukes i produktet anses som trygt for kontakt med matvarer.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

SYMBOL	FORKLARING
	Les brukerhåndboken før bruk.
	Utopstegnet i en liksidig trekant skal gjøre brukeren oppmerksom på at det finnes viktige drifts- og vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner (serviceinstruksjoner) i dokumentasjonen som følger med apparatet.
	Lynsymbolet med pilspiss, innenfor en liksidig trekant, er ment å varsle brukeren om tilstedeværelsen av uisolert «farlig spenning» inne i produktets kabinett, som kan være av tilstrekkelig styrke til å utgjøre en risiko for elektrisk støt for personer.
	ADVARSEL! Varm overflate. Apparatet genererer varme og avgir damp under bruk. Ta nødvendige forholdsregler for å unngå skader, brannskader eller brann.



ADVARSEL: For å redusere risikoen for brann eller elektrisk sjokk, ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.

- For å redusere risikoen for elektrisk sjokk, ikke demonter produktet.
- Produktet kan brukes av barn fra 8 år og oppover dersom de er under oppsyn eller har blitt instruert i bruk av produktet på en trygg måte og dersom de forstår faren det innebærer. Rengjøring og vedlikehold skal ikke utføres av barn med mindre de er eldre enn 8 år og under oppsyn. Oppbevar produktet og ledningen utilgjengelig for barn som er yngre enn 8 år.
- Produktet kan brukes av personer med reduserte fysiske, sansemessige eller mentale evner eller manglende erfaring eller kunnskap dersom de er under oppsyn eller har blitt instruert i bruk av produktet på en trygg måte og forstår risikoen involvert.
- Barn skal være under oppsyn for å forsikre at de ikke leker med produktet.
- Hvis strømkabelen blir skadet, må den bli erstattet av produsent, forhandler eller en tilsvarende kvalifisert person for å unngå fare.

ADVARSEL! Varm overflate. Overflaten kan være varm og skal ikke berøres uten at det utvises forsiktighet.

- Dette apparatet er kun beregnet for husholdningsbruk.
- For å beskytte mot elektrisk fare, senk ikke noen del av apparatet eller ledningen i vann eller annen væske.
- Unngå søl på kontakten.
- Angående hvordan man vasker overflater i kontakt med mat, vennligst referer til avsnitt "Vedlikehold".
- Bruk apparatet i samsvar med disse instruksjonene, enhver form for feil bruk kan forårsake elektrisk sjokk eller andre farer.
- Varmeelementets overflate er utsatt for restvarme etter bruk.
- Plasser ikke apparatet i skap når det er i bruk.

ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk apparatet hvis overflaten er sprukket.

- Ikke bruk apparatet hvis det er skadet eller ikke fungerer som det skal. Kontakt forhandleren for reparasjon, da det kreves spesialverktøy.
- Før du kobler til apparatet må du forvisse deg om at spenningsangivelsen på typeskiltet samsvarer med nettspenningen.
- Ikke plasser apparatet på varme overflater.
- Ikke bruk apparatet utendørs.
- Trekk støpselet ut av stikkontakten hvis det oppstår problemer under tilberedning av kaffe eller før rengjøring av apparatet.
- Ikke la hovedledningen komme i kontakt med varme overflater.
- Bruk apparatet utilgjengelig for barn. Unngå at de trekker i ledningen.
- Varmeplaten er varm når den er i drift. Ikke rør – fare for alvorlig forbrenning!
- For å fylle vanntanken, bruk kun ferskt kaldt vann.

OVERSIKT

- | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------|
| 1. Vannbeholderdeksel | 6. Strømbryter |
| 2. Vannmåler | 7. Tratt |
| 3. Vann tank | 8. Gjenbrukbart filter |
| 4. Varmeplate | 9. Karaffel |
| 5. Trakttrekk | 10. Måleske |



BRUK

FØR FØRSTE BRUK:

1. Fjern alle emballasjematerialene fra kaffetrakteren og plasser den på en flat overflate.
2. Brygg bare vann et par ganger for å sikre at kaffetrakteren er ren og klar til å brygge kaffe.

KOM I GANG:

1. Åpne vanntankdekselet og fyll vanntanken med kaldt vann.
Merk: Ikke fyll vanntanken med vann som overstiger maksimumsnivået angitt på vannmåleren.
2. Åpne traktdekselet og sett trakten på plass.
Merk: Når du installerer trakten, løft den ved håndtaket og plasser den i kaffetrakteren, og legg deretter håndtaket ned. Sørg for at håndtaket er i samme retning som strømbryteren.
3. Sett et filter i trakten, legg til kaffepulver i filteret.
4. Sett karaffen på varmeplaten.
5. Koble strømledningen til en stikkontakt.
6. Trykk på strømbryteren for å starte apparatet. Det høres et pip, og indikatoren lyser rødt. Apparatet vil begynne å fungere.
7. Trykk på strømbryteren igjen for å gå inn i varmholdingsmodus. Kaffebryggingen stopper, og indikatorlampen lyser grønt.
Merk: Apparatet vil automatisk gå over til varmholdingsmodus når bryggingen er ferdig. Og etter 40 minutter slår apparatet seg automatisk av.
8. Trykk på strømbryteren en tredje gang for å slå av apparatet. Du vil høre to pip og indikatorlampen slukkes.
9. Under bryggingen kan du midlertidig fjerne karaffen for å helle opp og servere varm kaffe. Bryggesyklusen vil ikke bli avbrutt, og det vil ikke dryppe kaffe fra apparatet. Bryggingen fortsetter når karaffen settes på varmeplaten.
Merk: Ikke fjern karaffen i mer enn 20 sekunder, og sett aldri en tom karaff på varmeplaten når den fortsatt er varm.
10. Hvis termostaten svikter, vil apparatet kutte strømmen helt for å sikre apparatets sikkerhet. Ikke bruk apparatet, og kontakt forhandleren umiddelbart.

TIPS FOR GOD KAFFE:

- En ren kaffetrakter er avgjørende for å kunne lage god kaffe. Rengjør kaffetrakteren regelmessig, slik det er beskrevet under "Vedlikehold".
- Bruk alltid friskt kaldt vann i vanntanken.
- Oppbevar kaffepulveret på et kjølig og tørt sted.
Merk: Du holder en åpnet kaffepose fersk ved å lukke den godt og oppbevare den på et kjølig og tørt sted.
- Vi anbefaler ikke å bruke kaffepulveret på nytt, da dette vil redusere kaffesmaken betraktelig.
- Vi anbefaler ikke å varme opp kaffen, da nybrygget kaffe smaker best.

VEDLIKEHOLD

MERK!

Ved å ta vare på produktet ditt og vedlikeholde det nøye, vil du ha glede av produktet ditt i mange år.

For å sikre at alle deler varer så lenge som mulig, anbefaler vi at alle deler vaskes for hånd.

RENGJØRING

- Fjern alltid hovedpluggen fra stikkontakten før du rengjør apparatet.
- Rengjør det gjenbrukbare filteret med luktfritt vaskemiddel og skyll det med varmt vann. Tørk det med et rent håndkle eller klut.
- Rengjør utsiden med en fuktig klut. Ikke senk hovedenheten og strømledningen ned i vann.

AVKALKING:

1. Avkalk kaffetrakteren regelmessig.
2. Bruk apparatet som beskrevet. Bruk vanlig eddik til å fylle vanntanken, og ikke fyll trakten med malt kaffe.
3. Etter avkalking, la apparatet gå to ganger til med bare vann for å skylle bort eddik og kalkrester.

SPESIFIKASJONER

Modell navn	LFCM6000
Effekt	1250W (220~240V AC, 50-60Hz)
Strømforbrug i standbytilstand	-
Gå automatisk ind i standbytilstand periode	-
Strømforbrug i slukket tilstand	0.2W
Periode for automatisk slukning	-
Volum	1,25 liter
Kopper	10 kopper
Brygge temperatur	$\geq 78^{\circ}\text{C}$
Bryggetid	≤ 10 minutter
Hold varmen	40 minutter
Kabellengde	1,5 meter
Produktstørrelse	140 x 293 x 307 mm
Produktvekt	2 kg
Inkludert i pakken	- Kaffetrakter - Gjenbrukbart filter - Måleske - Brukerhåndbok

ANNET

	Denne håndboken gir ikke noen garanti eller uttalelse i forbindelse med dette. All informasjon i denne håndboken, inkludert produktets spesifikasjoner, bilder og literatur er bare til referanse, og NetOnNet AB forbeholder seg retten til å endre i denne håndboken uten varsel.
	Opphavsretten til denne håndboken eies av NetOnNet AB. Ingen del av håndboken kan revideres, kopieres eller overføres på noen som helst måte uten skriftlig godkjenningen fra NetOnNet AB.
	CE-merket indikerer at dette produktet er produsert i henhold til de gjeldene reguleringene for elektromagnetiske felt, noe som betyr at det er sikkert å benytte produktet i henhold til sikkerhetsinstruksjonene. Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende reguleringer i EU-lovgivningen som begrenser bruken av farlige substanser i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr.
	Dette produktet og tilbehøret som er pakket sammen med det, er produktet som omhandles av WEEE-direktivet, men unntak av batteriene. Kast materialet i henhold til lokale lover og regler rundt gjenvinning. Batterier skal aldri kastes som vanlig avfall eller brennes, men kastes i henhold til lokale lover og regler for kjemisk avfall.
	Dette produktets innpakkingsmaterialer er resirkulerbart og kan gjenvinnes.
	Materialet som brukes i produktet anses som trygt for kontakt med matvarer.

Made in China
Manufactured by NetOnNet AB
Företagsgatan 69
504 64 Borås, Sweden
info@netonnet.com

(V1)